Applicant: Motorola, Inc.

Exhibit

o

List of Exhibits
Description

Certification of Data

General Information
Production Plans
Data Submittal Procedure

Description
Technical Characteristics
Transmitter Applications

Function of Semi-conductors and other Active

Devices including parts list

Circuit Diagrams

Instruction Manual

Tune-Up Procedure

Circuit Descriptions
Means for Frequency Stabilization
Means for Limiting Modulation
Means for Attenuation of Higher Audio Frequencies
Means for Attenuation of Spurious Emissions
Means for Limiting Power Output
Modulation Techniques

Measured Data
RF Output - Measured Data
Transmitter Audio Response - Graph
Transmitter Post-Limiter Audio Roll-Off Filter
Response - Graph
Modulation Limiting Characteristics - 6 Graphs
Occupied Bandwidth - Spectrum Analyzer Plots (18)
Conducted Spurious Emissions Graphs (4)
Radiated Spurious Emissions Graphs (4)
Frequency Stability Vs. Temperature Graph
Frequency Stability Vs. Voltage Graph
Transmitter Transient Frequency Behavior (4 Graphs)
Measurement Procedures

Equipment Type: ABZ99FT4073

FCC Reference

2.909

2.983(c)
2.999

2.983(d) 1
through 5
2.983(d) 6

2.983(d) 7
2.983(d) 8
2.983(d) 9

2.983(d) 10
2.983(d) 11
2.983(d) 11
2.983(d) 11
2.983(d) 11
2.983(d) 12
2.983(e)
2.985
2.987
2.987

2.987

2.989

2.991

2.993

2.995

2.995

EIA/TIA 2.2.19
2.947(a)(b)(c)
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Applicant: Motorola, Inc. Equipment Type: ABZ99FT4073

10 Identification Information 2.983(f)
11 Photographs 2.983(g)
11-1 General View
11-2 Front View
11-3 Side View, Left (PTT Side)
11-4 Side View, Right (Accessory Connector Side)
11-5 Rear View
11-6 Top View
11-7 Bottom View
11-8 Rear View with Battery Removed (Showing FCC Label)
11-9 Front View with Radio removed from Housing
11-10 Main Radio Board - Front View with Heat Sink Removed
11-11 Main Radio Board - Rear View with Heat Sink Removed
12 Model Number Cross-Reference
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