List of Exhibits

Exhibit	Description	FCC Reference	
1	Certification of Data	2.909	
2	General Information		
	Production Plans	2.983(c)	
	Data Submittal Procedure	2.999	
3	Description		
	Technical Characteristics	2.983(d) 1	
	Transmitter Applications	through 5	
4	Function of Semi-conductors and other Active	2.983(d) 6	
	Devices including parts list	` ,	
5	Circuit Diagrams	2.983(d) 7	
6	Instruction Manual	2.983(d) 8	
7	Tune-Up Procedure	2.983(d) 9	
8	Circuit Descriptions	()	
8A	Means for Frequency Stabilization	2.983(d) 10	
8B	Means for Limiting Modulation	2.983(d) 11	
8C	Means for Attenuation of Higher Audio Frequencies	2.983(d) 11	
8D	Means for Attenuation of Spurious Emissions	2.983(d) 11	
8 E	Means for Limiting Power Output	2.983(d) 11	
8 F	Modulation Techniques	2.983(d) 12	
9	Measured Data	2.983(e)	
9A	RF Output - Measured Data	2.985	
9B	Transmitter Audio Response - Graph	2.987	
9C	Transmitter Post-Limiter Audio Roll-Off Filter	2.987	
	Response - Graph		
9D	Modulation Limiting Characteristics - 6 Graphs	2.987	
9E	Occupied Bandwidth - Spectrum Analyzer Plots (18)	2.989	
9F	Conducted Spurious Emissions Graphs (4)	2.991	
9G	Radiated Spurious Emissions Graphs (4)	2.993	
9H	Frequency Stability Vs. Temperature Graph	2.995	
9J	Frequency Stability Vs. Voltage Graph	2.995	
9K	Transmitter Transient Frequency Behavior (4 Graphs)	EIA/TIA 2.2.19	
9L	Measurement Procedures	2.947(a)(b)(c)	

List of Exhibits Sheet 1 of 2

Applicant: Motorola, Inc.

Equipment Type: ABZ99FT4073

10	Identification Information	2.983(f)
11	Photographs	2.983(g)
11-1	General View	(8)
11-2	Front View	
11-3	Side View, Left (PTT Side)	
11-4	Side View, Right (Accessory Connector Side)	
11-5	Rear View	
11-6	Top View	
11-7	Bottom View	
11-8	Rear View with Battery Removed (Showing FCC Label)	
11-9	Front View with Radio removed from Housing	
11-10	Main Radio Board - Front View with Heat Sink Removed	
11-11	Main Radio Board - Rear View with Heat Sink Removed	
12	Model Number Cross-Reference	

List of Exhibits Sheet 2 of 2